505069559 08/29/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5116315

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEREOS, INC.	08/11/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GALERA THERAPEUTICS, LLC	
Street Address:	4041 FOREST PARK AVE.	
City:	ST. LOUIS	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13929222

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)259-2020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3142592000

Email: bcipdocketing@bclplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BRYAN CAVE LEIGHTON PAISNER LLP Address Line 1: 211 NORTH BROADWAY, SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2392502
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ABBY COTTON
SIGNATURE:	/Abby Cotton/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Kereos_to_Galera_8_11_2010#page1.tif source=Kereos_to_Galera_8_11_2010#page2.tif

PATENT 505069559 REEL: 046740 FRAME: 0793

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kereos, Inc., incorporated in the State of Delaware, and with a principal place of business at 4041 Forest Park Avenue, St. Louis, Missouri; referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the joint owner of an invention entitled: "POLYETHYLENE GLYCOLATED SUPEROXIDE DISMUTASE MIMETICS"; for which an application was filed on June 21, 2007, identified as Serial No. 11/766,221; by virtue of an Assignment from ActivBiotics, Inc., incorporated in the State of Delaware, successor-in-interest to MetaPhore Pharmaceuticals, Inc., incorporated in the State of Delaware, which Assignment is recorded with the United States Patent Office at Reel/Frame 024725/0305 on July 21, 2010, and;

WHEREAS, Galera Therapeutics, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized in the state of Missouri, with a principal place of business at 4041 Forest Park Avenue, St. Louis, Missouri; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring Kereos Inc.'s entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefore:

NOW, THEREFORE, Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE its full right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said applications or any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand on the date set next to my signature.

Date: _8/1/2010

Signed

PHILLIP M BUCKLER

<u>CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER</u> Title at Kereos, Inc.

2

PATENT REEL: 024329 FRANTE: 07829